! 3 74

NOTES:

1) ALWAYS GIVE VALVE MODEL AND PART NUMBER WHEN ORDERING PARTS.

O [&]] |vw|

el O

f A

SIDE ‘A’

ALIGN PILOT HOLE AND GASKET CUT OUT

ON SIDE 'B' AS SHOWN B

POSITION
ON SIDE 'A' AS SHOWN

GASKET TO SEAL PILOT HOLE

2] 2 |v212 SCREW, #2 X 3/16 DRIVE, TYPE U, OVAL HEAD, 316 STAINLESS STEEL
1 1 [AN-114 NAME PLATE, BLANK, FOR VALVES WITH SPRINGS OR DETENTS.
0] 4 |V46 SCREW, 1/4-20 X 3/4 SHCS, HOLDS E.CTO 1/2-1" VALVES
91 1 |vin KNOB, BLACK, PALM, (BRASS 5/16-18 INSERT), 1-13/16 DIA X 1-3/8 HEIGHT
8 | 1 |PEC4-790V END CAP, PALM STUD, 380 AL, 1/2" VALVE
70 1 V19 PLUG, SOCKET PIPE 1/8" NPT (#601-3 PITTSBURG PLUG PART #.) |
6 | 1 [AY-SAK4 ASSY - NO DETENT, RTRN TO POS A, CLASSIC SOL W/PALM OVRD, 1/2" VALVES
5| 1 [AY-38ED5 CLASSIC SOLENOID - IS0 4400 DIN, 12VDC
41 4 |47 SCREW, 1/4-20 X 1 SOCKET HEAD CAP HOLDS SOL.ADAPT.TO 1/281'V
3] 2 |ECG48 GASKET - END CAP, 1/2", 3/4" & 1" VALVE
21 6 |V6 O-RING, 11/8 X1 3/8 X 1/8 CS 70 D.FOR 1/2 VALVE & 1"SP(V-90) BUNA-N
1 1 [B41 BODY, 1/2" SIDE PORT, UPPER PILOTS, ANODIZED
FLG| QTY PARTNO | DESCRIPTION

DT\Engineenngunventor Fles\Internal Drawings\Vapazs Assembly\Classic\Speciany 90v.idw

SIDE 'B'
2-PL DECIMAL + .01 AAA PRODUCTS
LIMITS %",‘\‘EQQSENSIONS 3-PL DECIMAL + .005 “AA* INTERNATIONAL
FRACTIONAL + 1/64 i
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED ANGULAR  1/2 Pn‘g?{u;ﬁmml 711[-)1:::;,".{-:;"5925335|Vd
SECTION AT CENTERLINE (8) (A) DRAWN: RMcKenna DATE: 5/23/2016 CHECKED: KWaite DATE: 5/23/2016
VIEW FROM 3 PORT SIDE 42 SALE. 1.1 SHEET. 1 OF 1 RELEASED: HWomack DATE: 5/23/2016
I TiE: PART NO.:
T T 1/2" SIDE PORT, SNGL SOL, 2 PQOS,
W SPR RTRN, SOL SHFT, PALM ASSIST, 790V
OO 1SO 4400 DIN, 12VDC
4 2 THE INFORMATION CONTAINED WITHIN THIS DOCUMENT IS PROPRIETARY TO AfA PRODUCTS AND MAY NOT BE DISCLOSED

| 3 4;

WITHOUT PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT




